
All Times are approximate and are subject to change 
www.RoadAmerica.com 
Event runs rain or shine

PUBLIC GATES
Open at 7 a.m.
 
Main Gate  7a-6p 
General Admission 
Camping Check in 
 
Gate 3 7a - 4p 
Golf Cart Pick Up/Drop Off 
 
Gate 6 Open 24x7 
Competitor Entrance

ADMINISTRATION 
Friday             7 a.m. - 5 p.m.
Saturday        7 a.m. - 4 p.m.
Sunday          7 a.m. - 3 p.m.

PADDOCK SHOP
OPEN 10 a.m. - 4 p.m.

TRAM SCHEDULE
Runs daily from 7 a.m. - 4 p.m.

Look for the TRAM Flags for pick up/drop off locationsupdated; 
04/16/2024

Friday June

8:30 AM  Royal Enfield BTR Practice 1 (20 

9:05 AM  Junior Cup Practice 1 (25 

9:45 AM  Supersport Practice 1 (30 

10:30 AM  BellissiMoto Twins Cup Practice 1 (30 

11:15 AM  Steel Commander Superbike Race 2 (12 laps)

12:10 AM  Mission King of the Baggers Practice 1 (20 

12:40 PM Salute to Cycles

1:20 PM  Supersport Qualifying 1 (30 

2:05 PM  BellissiMoto Twins Cup Qualifying 1 (30 

2:55 PM  Steel Commander Superbike Race 2 (12 laps)

3:50 PM  Junior Cup Qualifying 1 (30 

4:35 PM  Mission King of the Baggers Qualifying 1 (20 

5:10 PM  Royal Enfield BTR Qualifying 1 (20 

5:30 PM  Dunlop M4 Suzuki Two Seat Superbike Rides

4:00 PM  Mission Foods Mini Cup By Motul Races at the 
Motorplex

Saturday

8:00 AM  Royal Enfield BTR Qualifying 2 (20 

8:35 AM  Junior Cup Qualifying 2 (30 

9:20 AM  Supersport Qualifying 2 (30 

10:05 AM  BellissiMoto Twins Cup Qualifying 2 (25 

10:45 AM  Steel Commander Superbike Race 2 (12 laps)

11:30 AM  Mission King of the Baggers Qualifying 2 (15 

12:00 PM  Mission King of the Baggers Challenge (2 laps)

12:00 PM Salute to Cycles

12:50 PM  Junior Cup Race 1 (7 laps)

1:30 PM  BellissiMoto Twins Cup Race 1 (8 laps)

2:10 PM  Supersport Race 1 (11 laps)

3:10 PM  Steel Co ander Superbike Race 2 (12 laps)

4:05 PM  Mission King of the Baggers Race 1 (5 laps)

4:45 PM  Royal Enfield BTR Race 1 (5 laps)

5:15 PM  Dunlop M4 Suzuki Two Seat Superbike Rides

Sunday

8:15 AM  Royal Enfield BTR War

8:40 AM  Junior Cup War

9:05 AM  BellissiMoto Twins Cup War

9:30 AM Steel Co

9:55 AM  Supersport War

10:20 AM  Mission King of the Baggers War

10:40 AM  Dunlop M4 ECSTAR Suzuki Two Seat Superbike 
Rides

11:15 AM Salute to Cycles

11:00 AM  Dunlop Hot Pit Walk

12:00 PM  Royal Enfield BTR Race 2 (5 laps)

12:45 PM  BellissiMoto Twins Cup Race 2 (8 laps)

1:25 PM  Junior Cup Race 2 (7 laps)

2:10 PM  Supersport Race 2 (11 laps)

3:10 PM  Steel Commander Superbike Race 2 (12 laps)

4:05 PM  Mission King of the Baggers Race (5 laps)


